Press Release

Amstelveen, 3 June 2022



Jan-Hendrik Erasmus appointed as Chief Financial Officer of Athora Netherlands

Athora Netherlands N.V. (Athora Netherlands) announced today that Jan-Hendrik Erasmus has been appointed as board member (Chief Financial Officer) of Athora Netherlands and its insurance subsidiaries, effective 13 June 2022¹. The Dutch Central Bank (DNB) approved his appointment and the Works Council of Athora Netherlands has issued a positive advice. Jan-Hendrik succeeds Jim van Hees, who was appointed as interim CFO of the company in June 2021.

Jan-Hendrik (1980) was most recently the Group Chief Risk Officer of Aviva plc, where he was responsible for the Risk, Actuarial, Compliance, Financial Crime and Regulatory Affairs functions. Prior to Aviva, Jan-Hendrik served as Chief Risk Officer and Member of the Management Board of NN Group. He joined NN Group from the consulting firm Oliver Wyman where he was a Partner and Head of the UK Insurance practice. Jan-Hendrik holds both South African and British nationality.

Roderick Munsters, chairman of the Supervisory Board of Athora Netherlands said: "I'm excited to welcome Jan-Hendrik to the Executive Board of Athora Netherlands. Jan-Hendrik is a talented executive and with his in-depth finance expertise and wide experience across Capital, Finance and Risk areas, he is ideally suited to lead our finance organisation as we continue to execute on our sustainable growth strategy. I want to personally thank Jim for his dedication and commitment in the past year. During his tenure as interim CFO at Athora Netherlands, he has made significant contributions to further strengthen our finance organisation. We wish him all the best in his future endeavours."

Jim van Hees said: "I would like to sincerely thank the Executive Board and my colleagues at Athora Netherlands for the year I spent within the company. I have been part of a great and professional finance team and I am proud of what we have accomplished together. I look forward to working with Jan-Hendrik on the transition the coming weeks and wish him every success in his new role."

For information

Media Relations

Hidde Kuik E: hidde.kuik@athora.nl T: +31 (0)6 12647962 **Investor Relations**

Robert ter Weijden E: robert.terweijden@athora.nl T: +31 (0)6 837 13889

About Athora Netherlands

Athora Netherlands N.V. is the holding company for, among others, SRLEV N.V., Proteq Levensverzekeringen N.V. and Zwitserleven PPI N.V. Athora Netherlands' subsidiaries are also active on the Dutch market with the Zwitserleven and Reaal brands. A balance sheet total of EUR 64 billion (end 2021) makes Athora Netherlands one of the largest insurers in the Netherlands. Athora Netherlands Holding Limited is the sole shareholder of Athora Netherlands N.V. All shares in Athora

¹ Subject to work permit formalities

Netherlands Holding Limited are held by Athora Holding Ltd. For more information, please visit www.athora.nl

Disclaimer

This press release by Athora Netherlands N.V. contains information that qualified or may have qualified as inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) 596/2014 (MAR).

This press release exclusively contains factual information and must not be interpreted as an opinion or recommendation with regard to the purchase or sale of securities issued by Athora Netherlands N.V. and/or one or more of its subsidiaries. This press release does not contain any value judgements or predictions with regard to the financial results of Athora Netherlands N.V. and/or its subsidiaries. If you do not wish to receive any press releases from Athora Netherlands, please send an email to info@athora.nl